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CURRENT DEGREE PROGRAMS

STH NON-DEGREE
Masters level coursework STH 40 0000 A

S.T.M. - MASTER OF SACRED THEOLOGY
Approved Deferral STH 43 0028 A
Religious Leadership STH 43 2349 A
Theological Studies STH 43 2301 A

M.DIV. - MASTER OF DIVINITY
Approved Deferral STH 62 0028 A
Theological Studies STH 62 2301 A

SUBCONCENTRATIONS AVAILABLE FOR M.DIV.  CANDIDATES
Chaplaincy STH 62 5566 C
Church and the Arts  STH 62 5564 C
Global and Community Engagement  STH 62 5563 C
Interfaith Leadership STH 62 5578 C
Pastoral Ministry STH 62 5562 C
Religion and the Academy  STH 62 5565 C
Theology and the Arts STH 62 5577 C
     
M.T.S. - MASTER OF THEOLOGICAL STUDIES
Approved Deferral STH 63 0028 A
Theological Studies STH 63 2301 A

SUBCONCENTRATIONS AVAILABLE FOR M.T.S.  CANDIDATES
Ecological Theology & Ethics  STH 63 5570 C
Religion & Conflict Transformation  STH 63 5567 C
Religion and Science  STH 63 5568 C
Spirituality Studies  STH 63 5571 C
Texts and Traditions STH 63 5576 C
Theology STH 63 5574 C
Transcultural Studies  STH 63 5569 C

M.S.M. - MASTER OF SACRED MUSIC
Religious Music STH 64 2302 A

SUBCONCENTRATIONS AVAILABLE FOR M.S.M.  CANDIDATES
Choral Conducting  STH 64 5573
Organ  STH 64 5572

D.MIN. - DOCTOR OF MINISTRY
Transformational Leadership (Online) STH 82 2306 A

Ph.D. - DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY
Practical Theology STH 84 2305 A
Theological Studies STH 84 2301 A

PRIMARY PROGRAM OF 
STUDY

SECONDARY PROGRAM 
OF STUDY

SCHOOL OF THEOLOGY
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CURRENT DEGREE PROGRAMS
PRIMARY PROGRAM OF 

STUDY
SECONDARY PROGRAM 

OF STUDY

SCHOOL OF THEOLOGY

SUBCONCENTRATIONS AVAILABLE FOR Ph.D.  CANDIDATES
for Theological Studies only
Biblical and Historical Studies STH 84 2311 C
Constructive Theology and Theological Ethics STH 84 2339 C
History and Hermeneutics STH 84 2335 C
Theology, Ethics, and Philosophy STH 84 2350 C
M.T.S./M.S.W. - MASTER OF THEOLOGICAL STUDIES/MASTER OF SOCIAL WORK
M.T.S. - Theological Studies/
     M.S.W. - Social Work STH 53 2301 A SSW 45 2199 A

SUBCONCENTRATIONS AVAILABLE FORM.M.T.S./M.S.W. CANDIDATES
Ecological Theology & Ethics  STH 53 5570 C
Religion and Conflict Transformation  STH 53 5567 C
Religion and Science  STH 53 5568 C
Spirituality Studies  STH 53 5571 C
Texts and Traditions STH 53 5576 C
Theology STH 53 5574 C
Transcultural Studies  STH 53 5569 C
     
M.DIV./M.S.W. - MASTER OF DIVINITY/MASTER OF SOCIAL WORK
M.Div. - Theological Studies/
     M.S.W. - Social Work STH 54 2301 A SSW 46 2199 A

SUBCONCENTRATIONS AVAILABLE FOR.DIV./M.S.W CANDIDATES
Chaplaincy STH 54 5566 C
Church and the Arts  STH 54 5564 C
Global and Community Engagement  STH 54 5563 C
Interfaith Leadership STH 54 5578 C
Pastoral Ministry STH 54 5562 C
Religion and the Academy  STH 54 5565 C
Theology and the Arts STH 54 5577 C

M.DIV./M.T.S - MASTER OF DIVINITY/Master of Theological Studies
M.Div. - Theological Studies/
     M.T.S. - Theological Studies STH 56 2301 A STH 57 2301 A

SUBCONCENTRATIONS AVAILABLE FOR.DIV/M.T.S. CANDIDATES
Interfaith Leadership STH 56 5578 C
Theology and the Arts STH 56 5577 C

M.Div./M.A.T. - Master of Divinity/MASTER OF ARTS IN TEACHING 
  M.Div. -Theological Studies/M.A.T. - English 
Education                            STH 56 2301 A SED 56 SED A
M.Div. -Theological Studies/M.A.T. - 
Mathematics Education                        STH 56 2301 A SED 56 SED A
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CURRENT DEGREE PROGRAMS
PRIMARY PROGRAM OF 

STUDY
SECONDARY PROGRAM 

OF STUDY

SCHOOL OF THEOLOGY

M.Div.-Theological Studies/M.A.T. - Modern 
Foreign Language Education                                STH 56 2301 A SED 56 SED A
M.Div. -Theological Studies/M.A.T. - Science 
Education                               STH 56 2301 A SED 56 SED A
 M.Div.-Theological Studies/M.A.T. - Social 
Studies Education                              STH 56 2301 A SED 56 SED A

M.T.S./M.A.T.- Master of Theological Studies/MASTER OF ARTS IN TEACHING
M.T.S.-Theological Studies/M.A.T. - English 
Education                             STH 57 2301 A SED 57 SED A
M.T.S.-Theological Studies/M.A.T. - 
Mathematics Education                          STH 57 2301 A SED 57 SED A
 M.T.S. -Theological Studies/M.A.T. - Modern 
Foreign Language Education                               STH 57 2301 A SED 57 SED A
 M.T.S. -Theological Studies/M.A.T. - Science 
Education                         STH 57 2301 A SED 57 SED A
M.T.S. -Theological Studies/M.A.T. - Social 
Studies Education                             STH 57 2301 A SED 57 SED A

SUBCONCENTRATIONS AVAILABLE FORM.M.T.S./M.A.T. CANDIDATES
Texts and Traditions STH 57 5576 C

M.DIV./M.S.M. - MASTER OF DIVINITY/MASTER OF SACRED MUSIC
M.Div. - Theological Studies/
     M.S.M. - Religious Music STH 67 2301 A STH 68 2302 A

SUBCONCENTRATIONS AVAILABLE FORM.DIV./M.S.M. CANDIDATES
Chaplaincy STH 67 5566 C
Church and the Arts  STH 67 5564 C
Global & Community Engagement  STH 67 5563 C
Interfaith Leadership STH 67 5578 C
Pastoral Ministry STH 67 5562 C
Religion & the Academy  STH 67 5565 C
Theology and the Arts STH 67 5577 C

SUBCONCENTRATIONS AVAILABLE FORM.DIV./M.S.M. CANDIDATES
Choral Conducting  STH 68 5573
Organ  STH 68 5572
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